This is the first of the two potential 
renewals available in the contract. 

The Scope of Work consists of the following five (5) tasks:

1. Water Chemistry Monitoring, which includes collecting field data and water samples at 
sixty-eight (68) groundwater stations and one hundred and six (106) surface water 
stations, and recording the water levels at the time water chemistry samples are 
collected.

2. Aquatic Macroinvertebrate Monitoring, which includes qualitatively sampling natural 
substrate at two (2) surface water station on the Santa Fe River using Stream Condition